Entity contacts for the 2023 Core Agreement

As at 17 May 2023, noting it is yet to be updated in accordance with any Machinery of Government changes
	Entity
	Contacts
	Email
	Phone Number

	Crime and Corruption Commission
	Jenny Combes
Peter Le Clercq
	Jenny.combes@ccc.qld.gov.au Peter.LeClercq@ccc.qld.gov.au 
	3360 6353
3360 6354

	Department of Seniors, Disability Services, and Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships
	Belinda Huig
Michelle Verdec
	Belinda.HUIG@dsdsatsip.qld.gov.au 
Michelle.verdec@dsdsatsip.qld.gov.au 
	3097 8558
3097 8545

	Department of Agriculture and Fisheries;
	Nick Kelis
Naomi Luck
	nick.kelis@daf.qld.gov.au 
naomi.luck@daf.qld.gov.au 
	0436 619 370
0436 607 004

	Department of Communities, Housing and Digital Economy 
(including Arts Queensland, the Corporate Administration Agency, and Queensland Shared Services)
	Jodie Schipper
Anthony Purvis

Danny Walker
Suzanne Byrnes


	jodie.schipper@chde.qld.gov.au 
anthony.purvis@chde.qld.gov.au 

Daniel.Walker@caa.qld.gov.au
Suzanne.Byrnes@caa.qld.gov.au 
 
	0466 747 570
0460 038 076

3003 2397
3003 2278


	Department of Corrective Services
	Erica Gallagher
Shaun Blaney
	Erica.Gallagher@corrections.qld.gov.au 
Shaun.Blaney@corrections.qld.gov.au 
	
3565 7860

	Department of Employment, Small Business and Training
	Laura Tooley
Phil Hunter
	Laura.tooley@desbt.qld.gov.au 
Phil.hunter@desbt.qld.gov.au 
	3025 6044
3025 6051

	Department of Environment and Science
	Randall Swain Vivienne Van Der Laak
	Randall.Swain@des.qld.gov.au Vivienne.VanDerLaak@des.qld.gov.au 
	3181 2480
0404 514 241

	Department of Energy and Public Works
	Rebecca Vos
Emma Marek

	Rebecca.vos@epw.qld.gov.au 
Emma.marek@epw.qld.gov.au 
	3008 3003
3008 3104

	Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport
	Kara Mudra
Stephen Katro
	kara.mudra@dtis.qld.gov.au 
stephen.katro@dtis.qld.gov.au 
	0436 941 437
3087 8415

	Department of State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning
	John Kyriakidis
Helen Stevens
	John.kyriakidis@dsdilgp.qld.gov.au 
helen.e.stevens@dsdilgp.qld.gov.au 
	0436 945 202
3243 1627

	Department of Justice and Attorney General 
(and Office of the Director of Child Protection Litigation)
	Stuart Gamble
Sarndra Bell-Clews
	Stuart.gamble@justice.qld.gov.au Sarndra.bellclews@justice.qld.gov.au 
	3738 9307
3738 9536

	Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water
	Tamara Worldon
Deneille Gibson
	tamara.worldon@rdmw.qld.gov.au 
Deneille.gibson@rdmw.qld.gov.au 
	0460 007 291
3199 7870

	Department of Resources
	Cheryllyn Phillips
Nick Gillespie
	cheryllyn.phillips@resources.qld.gov.au 
Nick.Gillespie@resources.qld.gov.au 
	0457 519 716
0409 066 118
	
	

	Department of the Premier and Cabinet
	Casey Watters
Brad Wise
	Casey.Watters@premiers.qld.gov.au 
Bradley.Wise@premiers.qld.gov.au 
	3003 9474
3003 9432
	
	

	Electoral Commission Queensland
	Catherine Sivakumar
Jerri Flewell-Smith
	Catherine.sivakumar@ecq.qld.gov.au
Jerri.flewell-smith@ecq.qld.gov.au  
	3035 8067
3035 8023
	
	

	Gasfields Commission Queensland
	
	finance@gfcq.org.au 
	
	
	

	Industrial Registry
	Madonna Shelley
Bianca Paris
	madonna.shelley@qirc.qld.gov.au 
Bianca.Paris@qirc.qld.gov.au 
	3237 6001
3237 6002
	
	

	Legal Aid Queensland
	Luke Castle
Trish Vowles
	luke.castle@legalaid.qld.gov.au 
Trish.Vowles@legalaid.qld.gov.au 
	3917 0146
3917 0202
	
	

	National Injury Insurance Agency, Queensland
	Kristy Britton
Katey Elenitsas
	Kristy.Britton@niis.qld.gov.au 
Katey.Elenitsas@niis.qld.gov.au 
	0457 025 461
	
	

	Office of the Energy and Water Ombudsman
	Leonie Jones
Colleen Smith
	Leonie.jones@ewoq.com.au 
Colleen.Smith@ewoq.com.au 
	3087 9468
3087 9459
	
	

	Office of the Governor
	Yolande Yorke
Kelli Mitchell
	Yolande.yorke@govhouse.qld.gov.au 
kelli.mitchell@govhouse.qld.gov.au 
	3858 5700
3858 5778
	
	

	Office of the Inspector General Emergency Management
	Darlene Mowle
Amanda Clark  
	Darlene.Mowle@igem.qld.gov.au 
Amanda.Clark@igem.qld.gov.au 
	3029 8804
3029 8811
	
	

	Office of the Queensland College of Teachers
	Julie Imber
	Julie.Imber@qct.edu.au 
	3377 4727
	
	

	Office of the Queensland Parliamentary Counsel
	Mandee Machan
Nicola Busch

	Mandee.machan@oqpc.qld.gov.au 
nicola.busch@oqpc.qld.gov.au 
	3003 9678
3003 9632
	
	

	Office of the Public Guardian
	Karen Pattinson
Helen Mills
	Karen.Pattinson@publicguardian.qld.gov.au 
Helen.Mills@publicguardian.qld.gov.au 
	3738 9490
3738 9456
	
	

	Office of the Prostitution Licensing Authority
	
	plaadmin@justice.qld.gov.au 
	
	
	

	Public Sector Commission
	Cassandra Launder
Brandon Bowen
	Cassandra.launder@psc.qld.gov.au
Brandon.bowen@psc.qld.gov.au  
	3003 2736
3003 2706
	
	

	Public Trust Office
	Chhaya Mehta
Angela Beqiri
	Chhaya.Mehta@pt.qld.gov.au 
Angela.Beqiri@pt.qld.gov.au 
	3564 2677
0488 998 462
	
	

	QLeave
	Leanne Perrins
	leanne.perrins@qleave.qld.gov.au

	0403799179
	
	

	Queensland Audit Office
	Erica Urselmann
Ashley Timbs
	Erica.Urselmann@qao.qld.gov.au 
Ashley.Timbs@qao.qld.gov.au 
	3149 6207
3149 6074
	
	

	Queensland Building and Construction Employing Office 
	Peter Fletcher
Julie Smith
	peter.fletcher@qbcc.qld.gov.au
julia.smith@qbcc.qld.gov.au
	3255 4354
	
	

	Queensland Curriculum and Assessment Authority
	Jo Grasso
Paula Sellin
	Jo.Grasso@qcaa.qld.edu.au
Paula.Sellin@qcaa.qld.edu.au 
	3864 0443
3074 7524
	
	

	Queensland Family and Child Commission
	Karen Faux
Lyle Gerbich
	Karen.faux@qfcc.qld.gov.au 
Lyle.gerbich@qfcc.qld.gov.au 
	0412 455 943
0419 707 274
	
	

	Queensland Fire and Emergency Services
	Trudy Snowdon
Clare Dwyer
	Trudy.Snowdon@qfes.qld.gov.au 
Clare.Dwyer@qfes.qld.gov.au
	3635 3064
3635 3672
	
	

	Queensland Human Rights Commission
	Natalie Hartill
Vicki Peterson
	Natalie.Hartill@qhrc.qld.gov.au 
Vicki.Peterson@qhrc.qld.gov.au 
	3021 9130
3021 9107
	
	

	Queensland Parliamentary Service
	Peter Morris
Michelle Patterson
	peter.morris@parliament.qld.gov.au 
michelle.patterson@parliament.qld.gov.au 
	3553 6444
3553 6446
	
	

	Queensland Police Service
	Cameron Hurren
Gary Patterson
	Hurren.cameronm@police.qld.gov.au 
Patterson.garyj@police.qld.gov.au 
	0408857251
3015 3426
	
	

	Queensland Racing Integrity Commission
	Nick Sheehan
Rowen Boland

	nick.sheehan@qric.qld.gov.au 
rowen.boland@qric.qld.gov.au 
	3516 0435
3174 0480
	
	

	Queensland Reconstruction Authority
	Karla Paynter
Jessica Hanson
	Karla.paynter@qra.qld.gov.au 
Jessica.hanson@qra.qld.gov.au 
	3035 6926
3035 6902
	
	

	Queensland Rural and Industry Development Authority
	Paul Brelsford
Sam Conn
	Paul.brelsford@qrida.qld.gov.au 
Sam.conn@qrida.qld.gov.au 
	3032 0560
3032 0580
	
	

	Queensland Treasury (including Motor Accident Insurance Board, Queensland Productivity Commission and the Office of State Revenue)
	Catherine Shrubsole
Holly Dahm
	catherine.shrubsole@treasury.qld.gov.au
Holly.dahm@treasury.qld.gov.au 
	3035 3373
0401219842
	
	

	Residential Tenancies Employing Office
	Cassie Broomfield
Chloe Buckley
	Cassie.broomfield@rta.qld.gov.au
Chloe.buckley@rta.qld.gov.au
	3224 1091
3224 1079
	
	

	Resources, Health and Safety Queensland Employing Office 
	Lea Campion
Kylie Macindoe
	lea.campion@rshq.qld.gov.au
Kylie.macindoe@simtars.com.au 

	3199 7737
3810 6311
	

	

	Safe Food Production Queensland
	Asheeka Bhardwaj
Ania Johnston

	abhardwaj@safefood.qld.gov.au
ajohnston@safefood.qld.gov.au 
	3253 9820
3253 9803
	

	

	Trade and Investment Queensland
	Rachael Kurinnyi
Jannine Jones
	Rachael.Kurinnyi@tiq.qld.gov.au 
Jannine.Jones@tiq.qld.gov.au 
	3514 3130
3514 3163
	

	






